504656926 11/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4703648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL CHUNG HSING UNIVERSITY	11/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXLUCK BIOTECHNOLOGY CORP.
Street Address:	10F., NO. 75-1, SONGJIANG RD.
Internal Address:	JHONGSHAN DISTRICT
City:	TAPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8771752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: uspto@baconthomas.com
Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAOF3005D/REF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD E. FICHTER
SIGNATURE:	/Richard E. Fichter/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=MAOF3005D_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044223 FRAME: 0605

504656926

ASSIGNMENT

- <u>NATIONAL CHUNG HSING UNIVERSITY</u> hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of
record of U.S. Patent No. 8,771,752, granted on November 21, 2011, for "COMPOSITION FOR
PREVENTING AND TREATING FATTY LIVER ", recorded at Reel/Frame/, for good
and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to
MaxInck Biotechnology Corp., located at 10F., No.75-1, Songjiang Rd., Jhongshan District, Taipei City
104. Taiwan R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal
representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interests for the United States and its
territorial possessions in and to said patent, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and
further including any continuation, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination of said patent.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrances has been or
will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with
all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patent and legal equivalents as may
be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR without further consideration and will testify as to same in any
interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required in connection with the maintenance
and enforcement of said patent or said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry
out the purpose thereof.
This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to proceed against, sue or
otherwise enforce said patent or equivalent for any infringement thereof and to recover full damages or
other compensation for such infringement before any tribunal having jurisdiction over such infringement
or of the involved parties as and from the date of issuance or effective date of said patent or equivalent
thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEEOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
November 2017.
NATIONAL CHUNG HSING UNIVERSITY
Assignor
By
Signature Signature
Wen-His Lee, Director of the General
<u>Center for Academia-Industry Collaboration</u> Printed Name and Title

PATENT REEL: 044223 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 11/27/2017